PHC4

Hospitalizations Related to Sepsis
July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024

County of

Residence

Statewide
Adams
Allegheny
Armstrong
Beaver
Bedford
Berks
Blair
Bradford
Bucks
Butler
Cambria
Cameron
Carbon
Centre
Chester
Clarion
Clearfield
Clinton
Columbia
Crawford
Cumberland
Dauphin
Delaware
Elk

Erie
Fayette
Forest
Franklin
Fulton
Greene
Huntingdon
Indiana
Jefferson
Juniata

Hospitalizations

129,405
1,361
9,415

462
1,066
418
5,612
1,171
492
7,544
1,274
1,657
41
1,111
1,058
3,045
260
822
440
830
534
2,281
2,509
6,539
260
1,942
1,675
62
2,159
73
199
473
954
381
276

Rate of hospitalizations
per 10,000 residents
(age 18 and older)

125.5
158.7
94.7
88.4
79.4
109.2
166.2
122.0
105.2
144.9
79.9
157.1
113.2
207.9
81.4
70.9
88.5
130.1
147.4
157.1
81.9
106.7
111.2
145.9
105.9
91.8
165.9
99.8
174.2
62.5
71.5
132.8
143.5
110.2
151.5

This analysis was limited to Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals.

Rates were calculated using PHC4 inpatient discharge data and US Census Bureau population data.

NR: Not reported due to low volume.
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PHC4

Hospitalizations Related to Sepsis
July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024

County of

Residence

Lackawanna
Lancaster
Lawrence
Lebanon
Lehigh
Luzerne
Lycoming
McKean
Mercer
Mifflin
Monroe
Montgomery
Montour
Northampton
Northumberland
Perry
Philadelphia
Pike

Potter
Schuylkill
Snyder
Somerset
Sullivan
Susquehanna
Tioga

Union
Venango
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Westmoreland
Wyoming
York

Hospitalizations

3,020
3,302
711
2,283
3,632
4,012
1,337
205
840
676
1,825
8,339
294
4,297
1,181
427
16,255
273
122
2,335
460
777
65
267
310
269
473
690
1,677
408
4,630
340
5,277

Rate of hospitalizations
per 10,000 residents
(age 18 and older)

176.0
76.7
104.9
203.4
123.4
153.9
149.3
64.2
95.6
189.1
135.5
121.4
204.4
167.5
162.4
116.3
133.5
53.5
94.8
202.0
147.6
130.7
124.7
85.7
94.7
79.3
117.7
227.6
99.0
95.1
160.5
162.2
144.6

This analysis was limited to Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals.

Rates were calculated using PHC4 inpatient discharge data and US Census Bureau population data.

NR: Not reported due to low volume.
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