## Hospitalizations Related to Sepsis July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024

	Hospitalizations		
County of Residence	Number	Rate of hospitalizations per 10,000 residents (age 18 and older)	
Statewide	129,405	125.5	
Adams	1,361	158.7	
Allegheny	9,415	94.7	
Armstrong	462	88.4	
Beaver	1,066	79.4	
Bedford	418	109.2	
Berks	5,612	166.2	
Blair	1,171	122.0	
Bradford	492	105.2	
Bucks	7,544	144.9	
Butler	1,274	79.9	
Cambria	1,657	157.1	
Cameron	41	113.2	
Carbon	1,111	207.9	
Centre	1,058	81.4	
Chester	3,045	70.9	
Clarion	260	88.5	
Clearfield	822	130.1	
Clinton	440	147.4	
Columbia	830	157.1	
Crawford	534	81.9	
Cumberland	2,281	106.7	
Dauphin	2,509	111.2	
Delaware	6,539	145.9	
Elk	260	105.9	
Erie	1,942	91.8	
Fayette	1,675	165.9	
Forest	62	99.8	
Franklin	2,159	174.2	
Fulton	73	62.5	
Greene	199	71.5	
Huntingdon	473	132.8	
Indiana	954	143.5	
Jefferson	381	110.2	
Juniata	276	151.5	

This analysis was limited to Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals.

PHC4

Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council

Rates were calculated using PHC4 inpatient discharge data and US Census Bureau population data.

NR: Not reported due to low volume.

## Hospitalizations Related to Sepsis July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024

	Hospitalizations		
County of Residence	Number	Rate of hospitalizations per 10,000 residents (age 18 and older)	
Lackawanna	3,020	176.0	
Lancaster	3,302	76.7	
Lawrence	711	104.9	
Lebanon	2,283	203.4	
Lehigh	3,632	123.4	
Luzerne	4,012	153.9	
Lycoming	1,337	149.3	
McKean	205	64.2	
Mercer	840	95.6	
Mifflin	676	189.1	
Monroe	1,825	135.5	
Montgomery	8,339	121.4	
Montour	294	204.4	
Northampton	4,297	167.5	
Northumberland	1,181	162.4	
Perry	427	116.3	
Philadelphia	16,255	133.5	
Pike	273	53.5	
Potter	122	94.8	
Schuylkill	2,335	202.0	
Snyder	460	147.6	
Somerset	777	130.7	
Sullivan	65	124.7	
Susquehanna	267	85.7	
Tioga	310	94.7	
Union	269	79.3	
Venango	473	117.7	
Warren	690	227.6	
Washington	1,677	99.0	
Wayne	408	95.1	
Westmoreland	4,630	160.5	
Wyoming	340	162.2	
York	5,277	144.6	

This analysis was limited to Pennsylvania general acute care hospitals.

Rates were calculated using PHC4 inpatient discharge data and US Census Bureau population data. NR: Not reported due to low volume.



Pennsylvania Health Care Cost Containment Council